Millard County 50 South Main Street Fillmore, Utah 84631-5504 (435) 743-5227 Fax (435) 743-8019



Bonnie Smith Millard County Auditor bsmith@co.millard.ut.us

06/27/2023 BrownGreer PLLC Opioid Settlement Administrator

RE: Millard County Opioid Settlement

In the period of July 1,2023 through June 30, 2023, Millard County received \$43,777.09 from the opioid settlement. Millard County has no expenditures from the opioid settlement funds as of the date of this letter. See the table below for more detail.

Received Revenue	
Total Revenue	\$47,777.09

Program Allocation		
Increased Naloxone Availability	\$20,000.00	
Naloxone Training for First Responders	\$10,000.00	
Expansion of Inmate Evaluation and Early Treatment Program in Millard	\$20,000.00	
County Jail		
Expansion of Millard County Drug Court Program	\$10,000.00	
Fentanyl Education Program in High Schools	\$7,314.02	

Expenses	
Total expenditures	\$0.00

For questions regarding this report, please contact the Auditors office at 435-743-5227

Sincerely,

Bonnie L'Smith

Bonnie Smith Millard County Auditor